

माल और सेवा कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise तमिलनाडु एवं पुदुच्चेरी, चेन्नई अंचल

Tamilnadu & Puducherry, Chennai Zone जी एस टी भवन, सं. 26/1, महात्मा गांधी रोड, चेन्नई – 600 034 GST Bhawan, No.26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai –600 034

ई–मेल / Email: <u>ccaestt-prcco@gov.in/ccaestt_chennaigst@gmail.com</u> द्ररभाष / Ph: 28331011/28335007 फैक्स / Fax: 044-28331050/1015



GCCO/CCA/MISC/2/2022-CCAESTT -O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

ORDER NO. 07 / 2025

বিষয়/ Sub: Estt- Posting and Transfer in the grade of Stenographer Grade-I of GST& Central Excise – On Loan Basis to Lucknow Zone - reg.

Consequent to the letter received from the Additional Commissioner, Central GST & Central Excise, Lucknow Zone, accepting the posting of the following Inspector on loan basis to CGST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Lucknow Zone vide Establishment Order No. I/A/CCSC/03/2025 dated 17.01.2025 and on the basis of the NOC accorded by the Cadre Control Authority, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone, vide file of even number dated 08.01.2025, the following Posting and Transfer in the grade of Stenographer Grade-I of GST & Central Excise is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders

Sl No	Emp Code	Name of the Officer Shri/Smt/Kumari	Parent Commissionerate	Posted to
1	8039	DINESH KUMAR	Pr.CCO Chennai	CGST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Kanpur, Lucknow Zone (on loan basis from Pr.CCO, Chennai upto 31.07.2025)

- 2. The Officer should join his new place of posting immediately on relief. The officer mentioned above stands relieved automatically on **31.07.2025** and has to report back to his parent Commissionerate.
- 3. The Officer will remain on the strength of the Pr.CCO, Chennai as mentioned against his name, for salary and other administrative purposes and will not be entitled for any kind of travelling allowance.
- 4. This order is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, Cadre Controlling Authority, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone.

Signed by
C Thiyagarajan
Date: 24-01-2025 15:55:15
(C.THIYAGARAJAN)

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

<u>To</u>

The Individual officer (Through the Office concerned)

Copy to:

- 1. The Additional Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, PCCO, Lucknow zone
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner/Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Kanpur.
- 3. The Commissioner of GST & C.Excise, Coimbatore GST.
- 4. The CAO, Chennai North Commissionerate, Chennai.
- 5. The Superintendent, Computer Section, Pr. CCO for uploading on official website.
- 6. Senior P.S to Pr.Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise, Chennai Zone, Chennai.
- 7. Hindi Cell for Translation.
- 8. Master File.